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3M™ Specialty DIP
.100" × .300" SLP (Solderless, Low Profile, Pluggable) 3498 Series

• Plugs directly into board, helping save cost and space 
of IC socket

• Permits fast, convenient insertion and withdrawal
• Optional strain relief
• Low profile
• See the Regulatory Information Appendix (RIA) in

the “RoHS compliance” section of
www.3mconnectors.com for compliance information 
(RIA E3 & C2 apply)
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Physical
Insulation

Material: Glass Filled Polyester (PBT)

Flammability: UL 94V-0

Color: Gray

Contact
Material: Copper Alloy

Plating
U-Slot and Pluggable Tails: 200 μ″ [ 5.08 μm] 90/10 Tin Lead

Wire Accommodation: 26 and 28 AWG Solid and Stranded

Marking: 3M Logo, Part Identification Number and Contact Position Numbers

Electrical
Current Rating: 1 A

Insulation Resistance: > 1 × 109 Ω at 500 VDC

Withstanding Voltage: 1000 VRMS at Sea Level

Environmental
Temperature Rating: -55°C to +105°C

UL File No.: E68080



3

Electronics Materials Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions  
http://www.3Mconnectors.com

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call

800-225-5373

3M™ Specialty DIP
.100" × .300" SLP (Solderless, Low Profile, Pluggable) 3498 Series

TS-0021-C 
Sheet 2 of 2

Ordering Information
Connector
3498-0000

Assembly Tools: 3M™ Press 3640 (or equivalent), 3M™ Locator Plate 3443-43, 3M™ Platen 3442-9.

C

Strain Relief
(Order Separately)

3448-8

876 4321

910 16151413 2

[ 3.35 ]

Note:
1. ..Each location may vary ± .002 [ ± 0.05 ] 

from datum line X.

.132 + .010

16x∅ .050 ± .003 
[ 1.27 ]

.300 ± .002
[ 7.62 ]

  .21 Ref
[ 5.3 ]

Cable
without

Strain ReliefCablewith
Strain Relief

Assembled 
Height

.85
[ 21.6 ]

.06
[ 1.5 ]

.420
[ 10.7 ]

.300
[ 7.62 ]

.100
[ 2.54 ]

Solder
Washpads

.07
[ 1.8 ]

.12
[ 3.0 ]

.020
[ 0.51 ]

Connector
Body

.210 Min
[ 5.33 ]

.700 Ref
[ 17.78 ]

-X-

.075
[ 1.91 ]

.420
[ 10.67 ]

-Y-

7X .100
[ 2.54 ]

(See Note 1)

.06
[ 1.5 ]

.850
[ 21.59 ]

Min Area Required
by Connector

Recommended
Board Layout

  .050 Typ
[ 1.27 ]

3498

.010
[ 0.25 ]

.42
[ 10.7 ]

.85
[ 21.6 ]

.14
[ 3.6 ]

.82
[ 20.8 ]

.27
[ 6.9 ] Optional Strain Relief 

Material: Stainless Steel 
.010 [ 0.25 ] Thick

Contact Detail

Connector
Cover

.09
[ 2.3 ]

Nonconductive
transfer adhesive
with liner

“U” Contact 16X

  .38 Ref
[ 9.7 ]
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3M is a trademark of 3M Company.

Regulatory: For regulatory information about this product, contact your 3M representative. 

Technical Information: The technical information, recommendations and other statements contained in this document are based 
upon tests or experience that 3M believes are reliable, but the accuracy or completeness of such information is not guaranteed. 

Product Use: Many factors beyond 3M’s control and uniquely within user’s knowledge and control can affect the use and 
performance of a 3M product in a particular application. Given the variety of factors that can affect the use and performance of a 
3M product, user is solely responsible for evaluating the 3M product and determining whether it is fit for a particular purpose and 
suitable for user’s method of application. 

Warranty, Limited Remedy, and Disclaimer: Unless an additional warranty is specifically stated on the applicable 3M product 
packaging or product literature, 3M warrants that each 3M product meets the applicable 3M product specification at the time 3M 
ships the product.  3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT 
NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A 
PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION ARISING OUT OF A COURSE OF DEALING, 
CUSTOM OR USAGE OF TRADE.  If the 3M Product does not conform to this warranty, then the sole and exclusive remedy is, at 
3M’s option, replacement of the 3M product or refund of the purchase price.  

Limitation of Liability: Except where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from the 3M product, 
whether direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted, including warranty, contract, 
negligence or strict liability.




